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Certificate of Authority FBE

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A.9 - 030 the undersigned hereby applies for authority to transact business in Kentucky on behalf of
the entity named below and, for that purpose, submits the follow ing statements.

1. The business entity is a nonprofit corporation.

2. The name of the entity is: NEW LEADERS COUNCIL CORPORATION

3. The name of the entity to be used in Kentucky is (if applicable): N/A

4. The state or country whose law the entity is organized is District of Columbia.
5. The date of organization is 11/20/2019 and the period of duration is perpetual.

7. Principal Office

1050 Connecticut Ave Nw
#66004

Washington, DC 20035

8. Required Representatives

Secretary Candace Stanciel 220 Renaissance Atlanta GA 30308
Pkwy NE, Apt.
2220

Officer Clare Bresnahan English 1418 Mount Alexandria VA 22301
Vernon Ave

Officer Sherry Merfish 709 E 8th St Houston X 77007

Director Justin Braz 22 2nd St Bordentown NJ 08505

Director Donnie Fowler 4104 24th St # San Francisco CA 94114
445

Director Chris Kelly 45 Catalpa Dr Atherton CA 94027

Director Sherry Merfish 709 E 8th St Houston X 77007

Director Tim Mason 100 Cottage St.  New Haven CT 06511

Director Derrick Lewis 84 Brennan Ct Chester NY 10918

Director Tricia Mueller 120 Lincoln Ave. Haddonfield NJ 08033
Apartment B

Director Nick Rathod 1920 North Arlington VA 22207
Cameron Street

Director Candace Stanciel 220 Renaissance Atlanta GA 30308
Pkwy NE, Apt.
2220

Director Mark Walsh 6405 Garnett Dr  Chewy Chase MD 20815

Director Clare Bresnahan English 1418 Mount Alexandria VA 22301
Vernon Ave

Director Adela Ghadimi 4386 Benchmark Tallahassee FL 32317
Trace

Director Anne Moses 251 28th Street  San Francisco CA 94131

Director Brittany Aydelotte 2405 Chestnut Hill Cinnaminson NJ 08077

Dr



Director David Lee
Director Joon | Kim
Director Kellan White
Director MaryEllen Veliz
Director Michael Toland
Director Raymonde Charles
Director Robert Abernathy
Director Wendy Davis
Director Yuh Wen Ling
Director Yumi Lawlor
Director Prashanthi Raman
Director Rhianon Deleeuw
Director Ty Lim

9. Registered Agent/Office

10 Eaton Sq Houston

1930 18th St NW Washington
Apt 2

1623 N 26th St Philadelphia
130 Shannon Lee San Antonio
St

432 E Rich St. 4B Columbus

64 Rockridge Lincoln

Road

PO Box 834 Redondo Beach
PO Box 794514  Austin

1224 Holbrook St Washington
NE Apt 3

117 Adams St Brooklyn

1201 Bryant StreetSan Francisco
116 East Maple StFayetteville
1678 10th St. Oakland

PA
OH
RI

CA
DC
NY
CA

AR
CA

77027
20009

19121
78216

43215
02865

90277
78768
20002

11201
94103
72701
94607

Business Filings Incorporated
306 W. Main St., Ste 512
Frankfort, KY 40601

I, Chris Das, AVP, Business Filings Incorporated, consent to sign for Business Filings Incorporated who seres

as the Registered Agent on behalf of this Entity.
on Wednesday, June 28, 2023

As the Authorized Representative, I, Clare Bresnahan English , declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of
the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct. Title: President





