Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Certificate of Authority

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A.9 - 030 the undersigned hereby applies for authority to transact business in Kentucky on behalf of the entity named below and, for that purpose, submits the following statements.

- 1. The business entity is a nonprofit corporation.
- 2. The name of the entity is: NEW LEADERS COUNCIL CORPORATION
- 3. The name of the entity to be used in Kentucky is (if applicable): N/A
- 4. The state or country whose law the entity is organized is District of Columbia.
- 5. The date of organization is 11/20/2019 and the period of duration is perpetual.

7. Principal Office

1050 Connecticut Ave Nv	٨
#66004	
Washington, DC 20035	

Secretary	Candace Stanciel	220 Renaissance	Atlanta	GA	30308
-		Pkwy NE, Apt.			
Officer	Clare Bresnahan Engl	2220 lish 1418 Mount	Alexandria	VA	22301
	582 01	Vernon Ave	N/58		
Officer	Sherry Merfish	709 E 8th St	Houston	TX	77007
Director	Justin Braz	22 2nd St	Bordentown	NJ	08505
Director	Donnie Fowler	4104 24th St # 445	San Francisco	CA	94114
Director	Chris Kelly	45 Catalpa Dr	Atherton	CA	94027
Director	Sherry Merfish	709 E 8th St	Houston	ТΧ	77007
Director	Tim Mason	100 Cottage St.	New Haven	СТ	06511
Director	Derrick Lewis	84 Brennan Ct	Chester	NY	10918
Director	Tricia Mueller	120 Lincoln Ave. Apartment B	Haddonfield	NJ	08033
Director	Nick Rathod	1920 North Cameron Street	Arlington	VA	22207
Director	Candace Stanciel	220 Renaissance Pkwy NE, Apt. 2220	Atlanta	GA	30308
Director	Mark Walsh	6405 Garnett Dr	Chevy Chase	MD	20815
Director	Clare Bresnahan Engl	lish 1418 Mount Vernon Ave	Alexandria	VA	22301
Director	Adela Ghadimi	4386 Benchmark Trace	Tallahassee	FL	32317
Director	Anne Moses	251 28th Street	San Francisco	CA	94131
Director	Brittany Aydelotte	2405 Chestnut Hil Dr	l Cinnaminson	NJ	08077

1291254.09 N101 Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

jchristensen

Fee Receipt: \$90.00 **FBE**

7/17/2023 4:04 PM

Director Director	David Lee Joon I Kim	10 Eaton Sq 1930 18th St NW Apt 2	Houston Washington	TX DC	77027 20009
Director	Kellan White	1623 N 26th St	Philadelphia	PA	19121
Director	MaryEllen Veliz	130 Shannon Lee St	San Antonio	ТХ	78216
Director	Michael Toland	432 E Rich St. 4E	3 Columbus	ОН	43215
Director	Raymonde Charles	64 Rockridge Road	Lincoln	RI	02865
Director	Robert Abernathy	PO Box 834	Redondo Beach	CA	90277
Director	Wendy Davis	PO Box 794514	Austin	TX	78768
Director	Yuh Wen Ling	1224 Holbrook St NE Apt 3	Washington	DC	20002
Director	Yumi Lawlor	117 Adams St	Brooklyn	NY	11201
Director	Prashanthi Raman	1201 Bryant Stree	etSan Francisco	CA	94103
Director	Rhianon Deleeuw	116 East Maple S	StFayetteville	AR	72701
Director	Ty Lim	1678 10th St.	Oakland	CA	94607

9. Registered Agent/Office

Business Filings Incorporated 306 W. Main St., Ste 512 Frankfort, KY 40601

I, Chris Das, AVP, Business Filings Incorporated, consent to sign for Business Filings Incorporated who serves as the Registered Agent on behalf of this Entity.

on Wednesday, June 28, 2023

As the Authorized Representative, I, **Clare Bresnahan English**, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct. Title: **President**

